

J
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 177-178 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 29 COURT NO. 8 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont. Pet.(C) Nos.177-178/2003 in C.A. Nos.6485-86/1998

PARMANAND LAL Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOD VAISH & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from personal appearance)

Date : 17/10/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)In-person

For Respondent(s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petitions are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 177-178 OF 2003
in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6485-6486 OF 1998

Parmanand Lal ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Vinod Vaish & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The petitioner in-person has been filing repeated applications and contempt petitions. In these contempt petitions, the respondents have filed a detailed reply affidavit sworn to by Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Chief General Manager, Northern Telecom Region, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, indicating therein the compliance with the orders passed by this Court. If the petitioner still is not satisfied with the compliance and if he has any grievance, as made clear earlier by this Court on 23rd April, 2001, it shall be open to him to agitate or make a claim before the appropriate forum. We do not find any justification to continue with the contempt proceedings. Contempt proceedings are dropped. The contempt petitions are, accordingly, dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
[D.M. DHARMADHIKARI]
New Delhi,
October 17, 2003.